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MANUREWA INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 
PARENT CALENDAR 2025 

 
The full calendar will be sent home at the beginning of the year. However, for now please diary in Monday 3rd February 
2025, 8.30am – 3.15pm for Day 1 Whānau Day. Refer to separate flier! See you here by 8.30am for our powhiri start! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2026: 
Day 1, Term 1 all Students: Monday 2 February 

  

 
 
 
 
TERM 
1 
 
 

DATES Holidays/Others 
Monday 3rd February – Friday 11th April  

 
Thursday 6 February –  
Waitangi Day  (no school for children) 
Friday 7 February – Week 1: Staff Only 
Day (no school for children) 
 
EASTER – in holidays  
ANZAC DAY – in holidays  
 

 
 
TERM 
2 
 
 

Monday 28th April – Friday 27th June Monday 2 June – Week 6: 
King’s Birthday Holiday 
 
Monday 20 June – Week 8: 
Matariki Holiday 
 

 
TERM 
3 

Monday 14th July – Friday 19th 
September 

Friday 15 August – Week 5: 
Mid Term Break  
Monday 18 August – Week 6: 
Staff Only Day 
 

 
 
 
TERM 
4 
 
 

Monday 6th October – Friday 12th 
December 

Friday 24 October – Week 3: Staff Only 
Day 
Monday 27 October – Week 4: 
Labour Day 
Monday 15 – Friday 19 December –  
Office open 

2025 TERM DATES 


